## RADFORD UNIVERSITY

## Post 9/11 Yellow Ribbon Application

Office of the Registrar

105 Heth Hall Radford, VA 24142 540-831-6131

Email: gwright@radford.edu

## Request for Participation in the Yellow Ribbon Program 2020-21 Academic Year

Radford University will accept a total of 2 Undergraduate and 2 Graduate, out-of-state students (*not receiving the in-state rate under Section 702*) into the Yellow Ribbon Program for the 2020-21 academic year on a first come, first-serve basis. The total funds allocated by Radford University for the academic year is up to \$1,000.00 per student (\$500.00 per semester). The Department of Veteran's Administration will match the contribution made by Radford University.

Please submit this form to the Office of the Registrar or via email to <a href="mailtogwright@radford.edu">gwright@radford.edu</a>. We must also have a copy of your Certificate of Eligibility (COE). We will accept applications beginning at 8:00 a.m. on Friday, June 26, 2020 until 5:00 p.m. on Monday, July 6, 2020. Applications will not be accepted after Monday, July 6, 2020.

Last Name:	First Name:	
Student ID:	Email:	
Phone:	-	
Mailing Address:		
City:	State:	Zip:

## **Statement of Acknowledgement**

- I am 100% eligible for the Post 9/11 GI Bill.
- I am not on active duty
- I acknowledge that Yellow Ribbon funds are distributed on a first-come, first-serve basis.
- I understand that submitting this form does not guarantee my acceptance to the Yellow Ribbon Program.
- I understand that I must have submitted a copy of my Certificate of Eligibility (COE) and this application to be considered for the scholarship.
- I understand that I must be seeking an undergraduate or graduate degree in a VA approved academic program at Radford University.
- I understand that Radford University is not required to continue making Yellow Ribbon Program contributions if I am not in good academic standing, if I have a break in attendance (not including summer or Wintermester), or if Radford University does not renew the Yellow Ribbon Program agreement with the VA for the following academic year.
- I understand that if I have any outstanding VA overpayments with previously attended institutions of higher learning (IHL) that I may be ineligible to receive Yellow Ribbon funding.
- I understand that I must promptly notify the Office of the Registrar of any changes in my enrollment or major.

By signing my name below, I affirm that I have read the Statement of Acknowledgement and that the information contained on this form is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature:	Date: